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15" Annual Regional Stormwater Seminar
April 24, 2020

(

SPEAKER CONTACT LIST

Don Bates

Owner / Founder
Osprey Initiative

651 Olive Avenue
Fairhope, AL 36532
601-842-7305
don.bates@osprey.world

Kathryn Ellis, EIT

Water Resources Designer |
McCormick Taylor

1441 Main Street, Ste 857
Columbia, SC 29201
843-906-9916
kkellis@mccormicktaylor.com

Rosemary Ginn, PE, CFM, CPMSM
Assistant City Engineer

City of Mobile

PO Box 1827

Mobile, AL 36633

251-208-6072
rosemary@cityofmobile.org

William Hodgins, PE

Senior Water Resources Engineer
Center for Watershed Protection
3290 N Ridge Road, Ste 290
Ellicott City, MD 21043
843-263-8152

wh@cwp.org

Kimberly Jones, MS, CEPSCI
Watershed Management Division Manager
Town of Bluffton

1261 May River Road

Bluffton, SC 29910

843-706-4593
kjones@townofbluffton.com

Katie Cromwell

Senior Consultant

Raftelis Financial Consultants
1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355
Cary, NC 27513
919-368-0116
kcromwell@raftelis.com

Joshua Gilman, PE, DWRE
Associate
Stantec Consulting Services

2127 Syrsley Town Blvd, Ste 300

Charlotte, NC 28273
704-808-0116
josh.gilman@stantec.com

Laurie Hawks
President
Hawks Environmental

1730 Double Springs Church Road

Monroe, GA 30656
678-231-6433
lhawks@hawks-env.com

Sharon lzzo, PE
Deputy Director

City of Roswell

38 Hill Street

Roswell, GA 30075
770-594-6257
sizzo@roswellgov.com

Cory Rayburn

Watershed Manager Il

City of Atlanta

72 Marietta Street, 8th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303
678-614-2369
jrayburn@atlantaga.gov
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SPEAKER CONTACT LIST

Rusty Rozzelle Susan Rutherford

Water Quality Program Manager Stormwater Program Director
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Storm Water Services City of Atlanta

2145 Suttle Avenue 72 Marietta Street

Charlotte, NC 28208 Atlanta, GA 30303
980-314-3217 404-546-1251
rusty.rozzelle@mecklenburgcountync.gov srutherford@atlantaga.gov

Jay Wozniak, PLA, LEED AP
Director, Georgia Parks

The Trust for Public Land

600 W Peachtree Street, NW #1840
Atlanta, GA 30308

404-873-7306 ext 227
jay.wozniak@tpl.org



